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STABILITY PACT FOR SOUTH EASTERN EUROPE 
 

 

 

ANTI-CORRUPTION INITIATIVE 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

7th SPAI STEERING GRPUP MEETING  
SVETI STEFAN, 5 – 6 MAY 2004  

 
 

SPAI   COUNTRIES 

 
ALBANIA 

 
Mrs Rezarta Abdiu 
Director of Anti -Corruption Unit 
Minister of State Office 
Council of Ministers 
 
Njesla Anti Korrupsion 
Keshili i Ministrave 
Blv. Deshmoret e Kombit 
Tirana, Albania 
Tel: + 355 4 235 398 
Fax: + 355 4 245 560 
Email: rabdiu@km.gov.al 
 

 

BOSNIA AND HERCEGOVINA 

 
Mr Vjekoslav Vuković 
Adviser 
Ministry of Security 
 
Trg BiH 1 
71.000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel: + 387 33 213 623 
Fax: + 387 33 213 628 
Email: vjekoslav.vukovic@tel.net.ba 
 

 
 

CROATIA 

 
Mrs Mikica Munjin-Wertag 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 
Tel: + 00 420 602 455 615 
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FORMER YUGOSLAV REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA 

 
Mrs Mimoza Kikovska 
Deputy Head of Department for European Integration 
Ministry of Justice 
 
Velko Vlahović bb 1000 
Skopje 
Tel: + 389 2 311 0439 
Fax: + 389 2 311 0439 
Email: mkikovska@yahoo.co.uk 

 

MOLDOVA 

 
Mr Anatolie Donciu 
Chief of Department 
Center for Combating Economic Crime and 
Corruption 
 
M. Chisinau, BD. Stefan Cel Mare 198 
Chisinau 
Moldova 
Tel: + 3732 257 207 
Fax: + 3732 244 126 
Email: adonciu@hotmail.com 

 
 

MONTENEGRO 

 
Mr. Veselin Šuković 
Director  
Agency for Anti-Corruption Initiative 
 
Trg Vektre  BB,  
81 000 Podgorica 
Tel: + 381 81 234 395 
Fax: + 381 81 234 082 
Email: aci@mn.yu 
 
Ms. Ana Nikolić 
Senior Advisor 
Agency for Anti-Corruption Initiative 
 
Trg Vektre  BB,  
81 000 Podgorica 
Tel: + 381 81 234 082 
Fax: + 381 81 234 082 
Email: aci@mn.yu 
 
Ms. Marija Novković 
Assistant 
Agency for Anti-Corruption Initiative 
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Trg Vektre  BB,  
81 000 Podgorica 
Tel: + 381 81 482 234 
Fax: + 381 81 482 234 
Email: novkovicm@mn.yu 
 

Mr Aleksandar Pejović 
Senior Councilor 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro 
 

Stanka Dragojevića 2 
81 000 Podgorica 
Tel: + 381 81 225 865 
Fax: + 381 81 245 752 
Email: aleksandarp@mn.yu 

ROMANIA 

 
Mr Ivan-Cucu Constantin-Virgil 
Director 
Ministry of Justice 
 

Apolodor 17, Sector 5 
050741 Bucharest 
Tel: + 40 21 314 62 09 
Fax: + 40 21 314 64 12 
Email: vivan@just.ro 

SERBIA 

 
Mrs Aleksandra Drecun 
President 
Anticorruption Center 
 
Terazije 3 
Belgrade, Serbia 
Tel: + 381 63 200 102 
Email: adrecun@eunet.yu 

 
 

CHAIRMAN 

 
Prof. Ugo Draetta 
 
Via Formentini 4/6 
20121 Milano  
Italy 
Tel: +39 02 8901 3303 
Fax: +39 02 8690 545 
Email: ugo.draetta@virgilio.iit 
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SPAI SUPPORTING COUNTRIES 
 

FRANCE   

 
Mr Dominique Chassard 
SP National Coordinator 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 
Tel: + 33 143 176 885 
Fax: + 33 143 177 830 
Email: dominique.chassard@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

NORWAY  

 
Mr Thor Gislesen 
SP National Coordinator 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 
Tel: + 47 222 43 620 
Email: + Tgi@mfa.no 

SPAIN 

 
Mr Antonio Doblas 
Head of Department 
Judicial Police 
 
Guzmán el Bueno 
110 Madrid, Spain 
Tel: + 349 151 46 283 
Fax: + 349 151 46 284 

Email: adoblas@guardiacivil.es 
SWITZERLAND   

 
Mr Patrick Etienne 
Program Coordinator 
MFA/Swiss Cooperation Office Belgrade 
 
Simina 21 
21 000 Belgrade 
Serbia and Montenegro 
Tel/Fax: + 381 11 625 087 or 628 839 
Email: patrick.etienne@sdc.net 
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 SLOVENIA  

 
Mr. Boštjan Penko 
Director 
Office for Prevention of Corruption 
 
Trzaska 19 A 
10 000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
Tel: + 386 31 617 313 
Fax: + 386 14 788 472 

Email: bostjan.penko@gov.si 
  

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  

 
Mr. David Hodgkinson 
Senior Advisor, EUR/ACE 
US Department of State 
 
Tel: + 202 647 7880 
Email: HodgkinsonDB@state.gov 
 
Ms Suzan Kutor 
Stability Pact and Local Governance Coordinator 
USAID/Budapest 
 
Bank Center, Granite Tower 
Szabadsdag Ter 7-9 
1944 Budapest 
Hungary 
Tel: + 361 475 4098 
Fax: + 361 302 0693 
Email: skutor@usaid.gov 
 
Mrs Vesna Ratković 
LLM Project Rule of Law Specialist 
USAID/Montenegro 
 
Kruševac bb 
81 000 Podgorica, Montenegro 
Tel: + 381 81 241 050 
Email: vratkovic@usaid.gov 
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PARTNER  ORGANISATIONS 
 

AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION/CENTRAL EUROPE AND EURASIAN LAW 
INITIATIVE (ABA/CEELI) 

 
Ms Molly Inman 
Program Coordinator 
ABA/CEELI 
 
740 15th Street, NW 
Tel: + 1 202 662 1728 
Fax: + 1 202 662 1597 
Email: minman@abaceeli.org 

COUNCIL  OF  EUROPE 

 
Ms Ardita Abdiu 
Project  Manager 
PACO-Impact 
 
F-67075 Strasbourg Cedex 
France 
Tel: + 33 3 88 41 23 54 
Fax: + 33 3 88 41 39 55 
Email: ardita.abdiu@coe.int 
 
Mr Vladimir Ristovski – CoE Montenegro 
 
Mrs Slobodanka Karišik – CoE Montenegro 

 

EUROPEAN  COMMISSION 

 
Mr David Hudson 
First Secretary 
Delegation of the EC to Serbia and Montenegro 
 
Paje Adamova 4 
11050 Belgrade 
Serbia and Montenegro 
Tel: + 381 11 36 72 411 
Fax: + 381 11 3671 143 
Email: David.Hudson@cec.eu.int 
 
Ms Mirjana Cvetković 
Legal Officer 
Delegation of the EC to Serbia and Montenegro 
 
Paje Adamova 4 
11050 Belgrade 
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Serbia and Montenegro 
Tel: + 381 11 36 72 411 
Fax: + 381 11 3671 143 
Email: mirjana.cvetkovic@cec.eu.int 
 
Ms Sanda Babić 
Political Officer 
Delegation of the EC to Serbia and Montenegro 
 
Paje Adamova 4 
11050 Belgrade 
Serbia and Montenegro 
Tel: + 381 11 36 72 411 
Fax: + 381 11 3671 143 
Email: sanda.babic@cec.eu.int 

ORGANISATION   FOR   ECONOMIC   CO-OPERATION  AND   DEVELOPMENT 

 
Ms. Inese Gaika 
Consultant  
Anti-Corruption Division 
 
Rue Andre Pascal 2 
Paris 75775, France 
Tel.: +33 1 45 24 91 06  
Fax: +33 1 44 30 63 07 
Email: inese.gaika@oecd.org 

STABILITY   PACT   FOR   SOUTH   EASTERN   EUROPE   

 
Mr. Pieter Verbeek  
Director WT III 
Stability Pact for South Eastern Europe 
 
50, rue Wiertz 
1050 Brussels 
Belgium 
Tel: + 32 2 401 87 13 
Fax: + 32 2 401 87 12 
Email: Pieter.Verbeek@stabilitypact.org 
 
Mr. Sorin Sterie  
Expert  
Stability Pact for South Eastern Europe 
 
50, rue Wiertz 
1050 Brussels 
Belgium 
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Tel:  32 2 401 61 24  
Fax: 32 2 401 87 12   
Email: sorin.sterie@stabilitypact.org 

WORLD BANK  

 
Mrs Sandra Bloemenkamp 
Country Manager 
Office of the Regional Coordinator for South-Eastern 
Europe 
 
Leninova 34 
Skopje, Macedonia 
Tel: + 389 2 3117 159 
Fax: + 389 2 3117 627 
Email: sbloemenkamp@worldbank.org 
 
Ms Sabine Simmross 
Junior Professional Associate 
 
Rue du Trônei 4 
1000 Brussels 
Belgium 
Tel: + 32 2504 0990 
Fax: + 32 2504 0999 
Email: ssimmross@worldbank.org 

 

TRANSPARENCY INTERNATIONAL 

 
Mr. Ljubinko Leković 
Executive Manager 
 
Kninska 5 
Banja Luka 
 Bosnia and Hercegovina 
Tel: + 387 51 216 779 
Fax: + 387 51 216 779 
Email: ljlekovic@ti-bih.org 
 
Ms Catherine Woollard 
Program Officer South East Europe 
 
Transparency International Secretariat 
OTTO-SUHR-ALEE 97-99 
D-10585 Berlin 
Germany 
Tel: + 49 30 34 38 20 29 
Fax: + 49 30 34 70 39 12 
Email: cwoollard@transparency.org 
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OBSERVERS 
EUROPEAN UNION POLICE MISSION (EUPM) 

 
Ms Jelena Despot 
National Political 
EUPM in Bosnia and Herzegovina 
 
Aleja Bosne Srebrene bb 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel: 387 33 752 632 
Fax: 387 33 752 704 
Email: jdespot@eupm.org 
 

OPEN SOCIETY INSTITUTE   

 
Ms Tamara Srzentić 
Program Coordinator 
Open Society Institute – Representative Office 
 
Njegoševa 26 
81 000 Podgorica, Montenegro 
Tel/Fax : + 381 81 225 066 or 225 088 
Email : tsrzentic@osin.cg.yu 
 

ORGANIZATION FOR SECURITY AND COOPERATION IN EUROPE (OSCE) 

 
Mr Drino Galičić 
Legal Advisor/Rule of Law 
OSCE Office in Montenegro 
 
Bulevar Svetog Petra Cetinjskog 3 
81 000 Podgorica 
 
Tel : + 381 81 235 101 
Fax : + 381 81 235 107 
Mob : + 381 69 080 323 
Email : rino.galicic@osce.org 
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SPAI-RSLO 

 
Mr Josip Brkić 
Executive Secretary 
 
Bistrik 5 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel: 387 33 550 220 
Fax: 387 33 550 221 
Email: brkicj@lsinter.net 
 
 
Mr Cornel Virgiliu Calinescu 
Regional Anti-Corruption Expert 
 
Bistrik 5 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel: 387 33 550 220 
Fax: 387 33 550 221 
Email: calinescucv@lsinter.net 
 
 
Mrs Nedžma Džananović 
Chief of Operations 
 
Bistrik 5 
71000 Sarajevo 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Tel: 387 33 550 220 
Fax: 387 33 550 221 
Email: dzananovicn@lsinter.net 
 
 


